Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carroll Ventures, Inc.		01/04/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carroll Company	
Street Address:	2900 West Kingsley Road	
City:	Garland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75041	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1353561	CLEANITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4487
Email: ip@gardere.com
Correspondent Name: Jason R. Fulmer
Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Section
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer
Signature:	/Jason R. Fulmer/
Date:	01/07/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0487

900017689

source=Carroll Company Assignment#page1.tif source=Carroll Company Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0488

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of February,

1999, between CARROLL VENTURES, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas and doing

business at 2900 West Kingsley Road, Garland, Texas 75041 (hereinaft er "ASSIGNOR") and

CARROLL COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Texas having a corporate address of 2900

West Kingsley Road, Garland, Texas 75041 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of United States Registration No.

1,353,561 registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, "Registration")

for the trademark "CLEANITE" (hereinafter, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR conveyed, sold and transferred to ASSIGNEE, inter alia, all

intellectual property including but not limited to the Mark and Registration; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are desirous of recording the transfer of the

Mark and Registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms the sale, transfer and assignment, and hereby sells, transfers,

and assigns, Nunc Pro Tunc, to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and

Registration, together with any goodwill associated therewith, as well as all income, royalties,

damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to

all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of said Mark

and Registration, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN CARROLL VENTURES, INC. AND CARROLL COMPANY

Page 1 of 7

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0489

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date below stated.

This Assignment executed at Garland, Texas this 4 day of January

CARROLL VENTURES, INC.

Kyle W. Ogden

President

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Dallas

Before me, a Notary Public, on this day, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Kyle W. Ogden, known by me to be the person and Officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment, acknowledged to me that the foregoing Assignment was the act of CARROLL VENTURES, INC. and that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of \(\)

CYNDI J. MILLER Notary Public State of Texas

Typed or Printed Name: _______

My Com. Expires: ____

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN CARROLL VENTURES, INC. AND CARROLL COMPANY Page **2** of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0490

DALLAS 1480783v1

RECORDED: 01/07/2005